

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE.

**Misc. Case 95/2025**  
(arising out of Title Appeal 67/2023)

Biswanath Roy.....Petitioner

vs.

Chaitali Ghosh.....O.P.

Order no. 01 dated 19.11.2025

An application under order XXII rule 9 and sub rule 2 read with section 151 C.P.C. is filed by the Petitioner.

Petitioner also files an application under order XLI rule 19 read with sec. 151 C.P.C. and an application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Petitioner files vakalatnama and requisites.

Process fee is paid.

Issue the same at once.

Fix 18.02.2026 for S/R.

D/C by me,